
Place School Front Back Total

1st Columbus Academy * 314

1 Matthew Fang, 12 35 39 74

2 Jack Woods, 10 39 36 75

3 Gavin Munster, 11 38 42 80

4 Alex Stein, 11 43 42 85

5 Ethan Baker, 11 44 46 90

Coach: Craig Yakscoe

2nd Jonathan Alder 317

1 Brady Fox, 12 38 37 75

2 Sam Cramer, 11 36 40 76

3 Jackson Meriweather, 10 39 41 80

4 cam potter, 12 43 46 89

5 Evan Reynard, 10 42 44 86

Coach: Mitch Koester

3rd Centerburg 320

1 Bennett Hill, 11 40 38 78

2 Nick Meyers, 10 37 44 81

3 Josh Hackett, 11 35 39 74

4 Andrew Meyers, 12 40 47 87

5 Lance Martindale, 10 45 43 88

Coach: Nathan Altizer

4th Buckeye Valley 321

1 Jaxson Stried, 12 42 40 82

2 Matthew Ralph, 10 40 38 78

3 Sam Reynolds, 10 40 40 80

4 Peyton Chandler, 12 43 38 81

5 harloh hafner, 9 38 44 82

Coach: Mark Paluszak

5th Pleasant 323

1 Dylan Moore, 10 34 42 76

2 Dawson Hall, 11 39 43 82

3 Brayden Parrish, 12 43 40 83

4 jack seckel, 10 42 40 82

5 Johnathan Maran, 11 47 44 91

Coach: William Ludwig

2023 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Boys Division II - District Tournament

Turnberry Golf Course - October 4, 2023

District Qualifiers: The top team to the State Tournament.
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6th Fairbanks 338

1 Cole Eger, 11 35 38 73

2 Chase Brackenridge, 12 36 40 76

3 Max Snyder, 12 57 43 100

4 Jackson Burns, 10 45 47 92

5 Dalton Smith, 10 49 48 97

Coach: Tyler Ufferman



Place Player School Grade Front Back Total

1 William Streby * Fredericktown 12 36 34 70

2 Cole Eger Fairbanks 11 35 38 73

3 Josh Hackett Centerburg 11 35 39 74

Matthew Fang Columbus Academy 12 35 39 74

5 Jack Woods Columbus Academy 10 39 36 75

Brady Fox Jonathan Alder 12 38 37 75

7 Chase Brackenridge Fairbanks 12 36 40 76

Sam Cramer Jonathan Alder 11 36 40 76

Dylan Moore Pleasant 10 34 42 76

10 Matthew Ralph Buckeye Valley 10 40 38 78

Bennett Hill Centerburg 11 40 38 78

12 Sam Reynolds Buckeye Valley 10 40 40 80

Gavin Munster Columbus Academy 11 38 42 80

Jackson Meriweather Jonathan Alder 10 39 41 80

15 Peyton Chandler Buckeye Valley 12 43 38 81

Nick Meyers Centerburg 10 37 44 81

17 Jaxson Stried Buckeye Valley 12 42 40 82

harloh hafner Buckeye Valley 9 38 44 82

Dawson Hall Pleasant 11 39 43 82

jack seckel Pleasant 10 42 40 82

21 Brayden Parrish Pleasant 12 43 40 83

22 Alex Stein Columbus Academy 11 43 42 85

Keenan Kelly Heath 12 43 42 85

Zachary Thompson West Jefferson 11 42 43 85

25 Evan Reynard Jonathan Alder 10 42 44 86

2023 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Boys Division II - District Tournament

Turnberry Golf Course - October 4, 2023

District Qualifiers: The top low scoring individual not on a qualifying team to the State Tournament.
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26 Andrew Meyers Centerburg 12 40 47 87

Max Groves Johnstown 11 41 46 87

Chase Smith River Valley 10 43 44 87

29 Lance Martindale Centerburg 10 45 43 88

Riley Baum Heath 12 44 44 88

31 cam potter Jonathan Alder 12 43 46 89

32 Ethan Baker Columbus Academy 11 44 46 90

33 Johnathan Maran Pleasant 11 47 44 91

34 Jackson Burns Fairbanks 10 45 47 92

35 Dalton Smith Fairbanks 10 49 48 97

36 Max Snyder Fairbanks 12 57 43 100


